OP \$115.00 473328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment Cover Sheet Receiving Party Data to delete 1st and 2nd Assignees previously recorded on Reel 005594 Frame 0589. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Entire Interest to OneRx, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truveris, Inc.		07/21/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OneRx, LLC		
Doing Business As:	OneRx, LLC		
Street Address:	475 Park Avenue South		
Internal Address:	Suite 2950		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10016		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4733256	ONERX
Serial Number:	86364207	ONERX
Serial Number:	86656812	ONERX PHARMACY
Serial Number:	86650589	ONERX PHARMACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004301430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 main

Phone: 9084688851

Email: jhunter@truveris.com
Correspondent Name: James M. Hunter, Jr.
Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 2950

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Hunter, Jr
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Hunter, Jr/

REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0295

TRADEMARK

900342018

DATE SIGNED: 10/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=OneRxTrademarkAssignmentCoverSheet#page1.tif
source=OneRxTrademarkAssignmentCoverSheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0296

ETAS ID: TM350268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 08/04/2015 900333260

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truveris, Inc.		07/21/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

OneRx, LLC		
475 Park Avenue South		
Suite 2950		
New York		
NEW YORK		
10016		
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES		
OneRx, LLC		
475 Park Avenue South		
Suite 2950		
New York		
NEW YORK		
10016		
CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
OneRx, LLC		
475 Park Avenue South		
Suite 2950		
New York		
NEW YORK		
10016		
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4733256	ONERX
Serial Number:	86364207	ONERX
Serial Number:	86656812	ONERX PHARMACY
Serial Number:	86650589	ONERX PHARMACY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0297 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8004301430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9084688851

Email:jhunter@truveris.comCorrespondent Name:James M. Hunter, Jr.Address Line 1:475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 2950

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Hunter, Jr	
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Hunter, Jr/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=OneRxmarksAssignment-exec#page1.tif source=OneRxmarksAssignment-exec#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0298

EXHIBIT A

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Truveris, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 420 Park Avenue South, Suite 2950, New York, NY 10016 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations and pending applications of the marks,

- OneRx, Registration No. 4,733,256, filed 06/05/2013;
- 2. OneRx, Application Ser. No. 86/364,207, filed 08/12/2014;
- OneRx Pharmacy, Application Ser. No. 86/656,812, filed 06/09/2015; and
- 4. OneRx Pharmacy, Application Ser. No. 86/650,589, filed 06/03/2015 (herein after the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, OneRx, LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 429 Park Avenue South, Suite 2950, New York, NY 10016 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for infringements, as of the date(s) executed herein below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEË:
Truveris, Inc.	OneRx, LLC
8y:	By: blutt
Nanker Bryan D. Birch	Name: <u>Stephany Verstraete</u>
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title: <u>Treasurer</u>
Date: July 21, 2015	Date: 7/21/15

NOTARIZATIONS

State	of	New	York

County of New York)

On this 21^{-51} day of July, 2015, before me personally appeared Bryan D. Birch, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Trademark Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposed therein set forth.

ANDREW ADRIAN MUNROE NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 02MU0268265 Qualified in New York County

Notary Public

Andrew A. Munroe

My Commission Expires September 04, 2016
My commission expires: 9/04/2016

State of New York)

County of New York)

On this 2/57 day of July, 2015, before me personally appeared Stephany Verstraete, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Trademark Assignment, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposed therein set forth.

RECORDED: 10/25/2015

My Commission Expires September 34, 2016

MY Commission Expires September 34, 2016